Disclaimer
Biomet UK Ltd, as the manufacturer of this device, does not practice medicine and does not
recommend any particular surgical technique for use on a specific patient. The surgeon who
performs any implant procedure is responsible for determining and utilising the appropriate
techniques for implanting the prosthesis in each particular patient. Biomet UK Ltd is not responsible
for selection of the appropriate surgical technique to be utilised for an individual patient.
2
The Biomet Fracture Stem

11
Operative Technique
Ordering Information
Implants
B.Fx™ Fracture Stems - Biomet Type 1 Taper (T1)
Catalogue No. Description
650-0457 B.Fx Fracture Stem 7mm x 115mm (T1)
650-0459 B.Fx Fracture Stem 9mm x 125mm (T1)
650-0461 B.Fx Fracture Stem 11mm x 135mm (T1)
650-0463 B.Fx Fracture Stem 13mm x 145mm (T1)
650-0465 B.Fx Fracture Stem 15mm x 155mm (T1)
650-0467 B.Fx Fracture Stem 17mm x 165mm (T1)
Scan™ CoCrMo Modular Femoral Heads (T1)
Offset (mm) Articulation Diameter (mm)
22.22 28.0
-6.0 - SCAN-0650
-5.0 SCAN-0657 -
0 SCAN-0658 SCAN-0652
+6.0 - SCAN-0654
Biomet CoCrMo Bi-Polar Components
Articulation
Diameter (mm)
Internal Diameter (mm)
28.0 32.0
41.0 165206 -
42.0 165208 -
43.0 165210 -
44.0 165212 165312
45.0 165214 165314
46.0 165216 165316
47.0 165218 165318
48.0 165220 165320
49.0 165222 165322
50.0 165224 165324
51.0 165226 165326
52.0 165228 165328
53.0 165230 165330
54.0 165232 165332
55.0 165234 165334
58.0 165240 165340
61.0 165246 165346
Biomet CoCrMo Modular Femoral Heads (T1)
Offset
(mm)
Articulation Diameter (mm)
28.0 32.0
-6.0 163660 163667
-5.0 - -
-3.0 163661 163668
0 163662 163669
+3.0 163663 163670
+6.0 163664 163671
+9.0 163665 163672
+12.0 163666 163673
Scan™ Bi-Polar components are designed for use
with Scan™ Modular Femoral Heads
Biomet Bi-Polar components are designed for use
with Biomet Modular Femoral Heads
Scan™ Stainless Steel Bi-Polar Components
Articulation
Diameter (mm)
Internal Diameter (mm)
22.22 28.0
38.0 SCAN-03822 -
40.0 SCAN-04022 -
42.0 SCAN-04222 -
44.0 SCAN-04422 -
46.0 - SCAN-04628
48.0 - SCAN-04828
50.0 - SCAN-05028
52.0 - SCAN-05228
54.0 - SCAN-05428
56.0 - SCAN-05628